
Page 1 of 3 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO L30228 

Contract Start Date: 6/4/2019 Original Total Amount: $394,675.00 
Original Completion Date: 12/31/2020 As Previously Amended: 0 
Amendment Completion Date:  12/31/2020 Current Amendment: $85,800.00 
Resolution: 20-0XXXR New Total Contract Amount: $480,475.00

This amendment, effective as of the date of attestation by the City Clerk (the “Effective Date”), 
by and between the City of Duluth, hereinafter referred to as “City”, and Kraus-Anderson 
Construction Company located at 3716 Oneota Street, Duluth, MN 55807, hereinafter referred 
to as “Construction Manager”, for the purpose of rendering services to the City. 

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2019, City and Construction Manager entered into an agreement bearing 
City of Duluth Contract No. L30228 for Construction Manager Services for the Zoo Bear Country 
Exhibit Renovation, which Contract has not been previously amended, hereinafter referred to as 
the “Contract”; and 

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the Contract. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth, 
the parties hereto hereby agree as follows: 

In this Amendment changes in the language of the Contract which delete language will be shown 
as stricken and language added to the contract language will be underlined. 

Revision 1. The Reimbursable Expenses described in Section 11.6.2 of the Contract is hereby 
amended as follows: 

For Reimbursable Expenses the compensation shall be the expenses incurred by the Construction 
Manager and the Construction Manager’s consultants for a maximum not to exceed One 
Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand and no/100ths Dollars ($156,000.00) Two Hundred Forty-One 
Thousand Eight Hundred and no/100ths Dollars, based on a twenty-five (25) week construction 
schedule. 

Revision 2. The Maximum Payment described in Section 11.8 of the Contract is hereby amended 
as follows: 

Payments under this agreement for basic services, including the Construction Manager’s fee in 
the amount of Sixty-Five Thousand and no/100ths Dollars ($65,000), shall not exceed Two 
Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy and no/100ths Dollars ($238,675.00). 
Payments for reimbursable expenses are estimated, but shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty-Six 
Thousand and no/100ths Dollars ($156,000.00) Two Hundred Forty-One Thousand Eight Hundred 
and no/100ths Dollars. Total payments under this agreement shall not exceed Three Hundred 
Ninety-Four Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five and no/100ths Dollars ($394,675.00) Four 
Hundred Eighty Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five and no/100ths Dollars ($480,475.00), 

Exhibit A



Page 2 of 3 
 

based on a twenty-five (25) fifty-five (55) week construction schedule, payable from fund 452-
030-5530; HANDHTAX - 1502. 

In all other respects the contract, together with all of its terms, covenants and conditions, is 
hereby confirmed in its entirety.  

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.] 

  



Page 3 of 3 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the date of attestation 
shown below: 
 
CITY OF DULUTH 
 
By:  
 
____________________________________ 
Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
____________________________________ 
City Clerk 
 
Date Attested:  _______________________ 
 
Countersigned: 
 
____________________________________ 
City Auditor  
 
Approved as to form: 
 
____________________________________ 
City Attorney  

KRAUS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
 
By: 
 
____________________________________ 
Company Representative 
 
Its: 
 
____________________________________ 
Title of Representative 
 
Date:  _______________________________ 
 
 




